
 

Addendum 2 

Request for Quotation 

RFQMA24 – 5030 
Glenforest Secondary School City of Mississauga 

Pool Demolition 
 
 

 
TO: ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS 
 
 
This Addendum 2 has been issued for the above-mentioned RFQ.  
 

• Please see attached Addendum No. 2 from architect. 
 
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 
 
Regards, 
 
John Marinescu, Commodity Specialist 
Peel District School Board 
Tel. (905) 890.1010 x 2123 
Fax. (905) 890-0660 
E-mail: john.marinescu@peelsb.com 
 
 

mailto:john.marinescu@peelsb.com


etude architects inc. 
   t 416.226.5779              30Kern Road, Suite 106 

   f 416.226.9844     Toronto ON Canada M3B 1T1 

      info@etudearchitects.com www.etudearchitects.com 

 

Project No.:   ITTMA24-5030       Addendum No.  2          

          Page    1 of 1   
Date:  May 13, 2024  
 

 

Project: Glenforest SS – Pool Demolition 
 
The following information supplements and/or supersedes the bid documents issued on April 23, 2024. 
 
This Addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all other 
parts. The cost of all contained herein is to be included in the contract sum. The following revisions supersede the 
information contained in the original drawings and specifications issued for the above-named project to the extent 
referenced and shall become part thereof. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting its number and date 
on the Tender Form. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification. 

 
1. Intent: 

1.1. This Addendum is issued to clarify the Procurement Requirements, Specification, Architectural 
Structural and Electrical Scope of work. 

 
2. General: 
 

2.1. The following General Contractors are pre-qualified to submit bids:  
 

Anacond Contracting 
Balmain Construction inc. 
HN Construction  
Index Construction Inc. 
Orion Construction & Management 
Trinox Corp 
West Metro Contracting 
 

 

 
2.2. Schedule the relocation of the irrigation controller prior to any demolition work and connect 

controller and temporary piping to keep irrigation system operational throughout demolition and 
construction. The controller will be installed in Gym Storage room 169C.  
Refer to note 236 on A201 and note 120 on A101 for proposed routing.  Ensure that the 
irrigation line is protected from damage due to demolition traffic, and remains operational until 
permanent UG line is connected.   
2.2.1. Refer to Mechanical Addendum no. M&E#1 
 

2.3. Refer to note 4 on E5. GC to provide routing for conduit and wiring for relocated GFI Outlet. 
Location of outlet to be relocated to gym storage room.  Exact location to be determined on site.  
See note 215 on A201, and note 284 on A202. Trace wire to panel, and refeed from panel. 
2.3.1. Refer to Electrical Addendum no. M&E#1 

 
2.4. Demolish three (3) conc. sidewalk sections and provide new conc. sidewalk.  Reinstate 

depressed curb.  See note 118 on drawing A101, and note 164 on drawing A102.  
 

2.5. Clarification: Additional notes 214 and 237 added to demolition floor plans A201 and A202, 
regarding thickness of floor slabs.  



Project No.:   ITTMA24-5030       Addendum No.  2          

          Page    2 of 2   
Date:  May 13 , 2024  

 

 
 

2.6. Archive Structural drawing are available for reference.  4 pages.  The drawings are not to be 
considered representative of As-built conditions.  

 
2.7. Note that there will be other renovation project ongoing at this school site.  Access to the site for 

this project will be confined to the entrance on the east side of the school. 
 

2.8. Refer to revised note 235 on demolition plan.  Break up and remove slab on grade. 
 

2.9. Base building BAS contractor is: Johnson Controls 
 

2.10. Question 1:  
1. As per the Notes on the Floor Plan and Room Finish Schedule, there is only new Terrazo Tiles in 

Room no 186- Vestibule.  
Can you please confirm whether we are just patching the existing concrete floor slab in the 170A- 
Storage Room and 189- Storage Room or we have to provide Epoxy Base in those two Rooms as 
well? Please advise us on this. 

Response 1: Refer to the room finish schedule. Room 170A and room 189 are to receive epoxy 
floor  finish. 

 
2.11. Question 2: 

2. . Please provide specifications for the irrigation work required. 

 
Response 2:  Refer to item 2.2 of this addendum. For temporary irrigation line requirements.  GC 
to review and confirm existing distribution pipe sizing to confirm connections to existing supply 
valve.  Refer to notes 10,11,12 &13 on revised 3/M8. 

 
2.12. New Stair finish.  

2.12.1. New conc. stair between 169C and 170A to be finished with integral rubber tread 
and riser with contrasting grit tape.  

2.12.2. Nose depth to 50 mm with underside hinge to accommodate.  
2.12.3. Solid or ColorSplash colour -TBD.   
2.12.4. Hammered Tread Riser (VIRNSQTR) Visually Impaired insert - Johnsonite Grit 

Tape Insert. 
 

 
List of documents included:  
M+E Addendum no. 1 
Archive Structural Drawing S.1, S.2, S.3, and S.4 
Architectural Drawing: A101, A102, A201, A202. 
Mechanical Drawing: M5 
Electrical Drawing: E5, E7 
 

 

End of Addendum No.2 



SURI & ASSOCIATES LTD. 
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 

 

1022 White Clover Way | Mississauga | Ontario | L5V 1C8 | T: 905-290-7861 | F: 289-327-3420 

MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ADDENDUM #1 

GLENFOREST SECONDARY SCHOOL 

POOL DEMOLITION 

2575 FIELDGATE DRIVE, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO. L4X 2J6 

MAY 13, 2024 
 

 

The following document is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents. 

 

The following revisions and/or additions shall be made to Drawings and/or specifications and the cost shall 

be included in Tender Price. 
 

 

Drawing M5 – Demolition Plans: 

1. Note #4 – Revise the location of the new Irrigation Control Box to the Gym Storage (169C). 

 

Drawing M8 – New Work Plans: 

1. See attached re-issued Drawing with Clouded Revisions. 

 

Drawing E5 – Demolition Plans: 

1. See attached re-issued Drawing with Clouded Revisions. 

 

Drawing E7 – New Work Plans: 

1. See attached re-issued Drawing with Clouded Revisions. 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 
























	Glenforest SS - Addendum #2.1_BINDER.pdf
	Glenforest SS - Addendum #2.2
	Glenforest SS - Addendum #2_BINDER
	Glenforest SS - Addendum #1
	222113-Glenforest S.S - T4-A101
	222113-Glenforest S.S - T4-A102
	222113-Glenforest S.S - T4-A202
	222113-Glenforest S.S - t4-S201
	Structural from Glenforest Pool Drawings
	Glenforest SS - Addendum #1





